504622714 11/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4669432

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW /	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA					
Name					Execution Date	
BORU ZHU					10/27/2015	
HERBERT HENLEY	JR				11/10/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	BAYER	HEALTHCA	RELLC			
Street Address:	100 BA`	YER BOULE				
City:	WHIPP	ANY				
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07981	07981				
PROPERTY NUMBE						
Property Ty			Number	7		
Application Number	r:	15800866				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:		312)977-44	05			
•	ill be sent to	the e-mail a	address first; if that is un nsuccessful, it will be se		<i>,</i>	
		312-977-440				
			wart@nixonpeabody.com			
Correspondent Nan						
			/EST MADISON, SUITE 3500 CAGO, ILLINOIS 60602			
Address Line 4.						
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	07DC()35US02NN/310USC2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN	JOHN C. GATZ			
SIGNATURE:		/John	/John C. GatzReg. No. 41774/			
DATE SIGNED:		11/01/	11/01/2017			
source=247082-310Pl source=247082-310Pl	L01_REVISE L01_REVISE L01_REVISE	D_Fully-exe D_Fully-exe	cuted_PARENT_Assignme cuted_PARENT_Assignme cuted_PARENT_Assignme cuted_PARENT_Assignme	ent_Invento ent_Invento	ors#page2.tif ors#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, as a co-inventor in a group comprising Boru Zhu and Herb Henley Jr., have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

METHOD OF DEPOSITING REAGENT MATERIAL IN A TEST SENSOR

for which an application has been made, said application having been filed on **December 10**, **2007**, as Application No. **61/007,095**.

WHEREAS, Bayer HealthCare, LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 100 Bayer Boulevard, Whippany, New Jersey, and formerly having offices at 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of documenting its acquisition, pursuant to my work relationship with ASSIGNEE, of my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby acknowledge that, pursuant to my work relationship with ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title, and interest are assigned and transferred, effective at least at the time of the application, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents that may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby acknowledge that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested and authorized to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title, and interest.

I hereby acknowledge that the rights transferred and assigned to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives include the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further acknowledge that, pursuant to my work relationship with ASSIGNEE, I have agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further acknowledge that I have agreed that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do

Page 1 of 4

4852-5358-6218.1 247082-600310PL01

PATENT REEL: 044010 FRAME: 0388

everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 044010 FRAME: 0389

Docket No. 97DC035

3th IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this October 2015. 2 day of P Gran

Name: Boru Zhu Address: 5256 Karrington Drive Gibsonia, PA 15044

Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>10</u> day of <u>NOVEMBEL</u> 2015.

a

ant & H

Name: Herb Henley Jr. Address: 1309 Otsego Street South Bend, IN 46617 16315 BAYWOOD LANE GRANGRA, IN. 46530

4852-5358-6218.1 247082-000310PL01 Page 4 of 4

ŧ

PATENT REEL: 044010 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 11/01/2017